December 4, 2003

Mr. Roy A. Anderson President & Chief Nuclear Officer PSEG Nuclear, LLC-X04 Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: RESPONSE TO ORDER FOR COMPENSATORY MEASURES RELATED TO

ACCESS AUTHORIZATION

Dear Mr. Anderson:

On January 7, 2003, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC or Commission) issued Orders to holders of licenses for operating nuclear power reactors, for the implementation of compensatory measures (CMs) related to access authorization. On January 27, 2003, PSEG Nuclear, LLC, the licensee for Hope Creek and Salem Generating Stations, submitted its written response to the Order.

The NRC staff has completed its review of your response. Based on that review, the NRC staff finds that your response to the January 7, 2003, Order is acceptable and responsive to the Order.

Please remember, pursuant to Section III.C.2 of the Order, you are to report to the Commission, in accordance with Title 10 of the *Code of Federal Regulations*, Section 50.4, when you have achieved full compliance with the requirements described in Attachment 2 to the Order. The NRC will determine the effectiveness of your implementation of the CMs through onsite inspections.

If you have any questions about this letter, please call Mr. Christopher Gratton at 301-415-1055.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Richard J. Laufer, Chief, Section 1
Project Directorate I
Division of Licensing Project Management
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-354, 50-272 and 50-311

cc: See next page

Mr. Roy A. Anderson President & Chief Nuclear Officer PSEG Nuclear, LLC-X04 Post Office Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

SUBJECT: RESPONSE TO ORDER FOR COMPENSATORY MEASURES RELATED TO

ACCESS AUTHORIZATION

Dear Mr. Anderson:

On January 7, 2003, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC or Commission) issued Orders to holders of licenses for operating nuclear power reactors, for the implementation of compensatory measures (CMs) related to access authorization. On January 27, 2003, PSEG Nuclear, LLC, the licensee for Hope Creek and Salem Generating Stations, submitted its written response to the Order.

The NRC staff has completed its review of your response. Based on that review, the NRC staff finds that your response to the January 7, 2003, Order is acceptable and responsive to the Order.

Please remember, pursuant to Section III.C.2 of the Order, you are to report to the Commission, in accordance with Title 10 of the *Code of Federal Regulations*, Section 50.4, when you have achieved full compliance with the requirements described in Attachment 2 to the Order. The NRC will determine the effectiveness of your implementation of the CMs through onsite inspections.

If you have any questions about this letter, please call Mr. Christopher Gratton at 301-415-1055.

Sincerely,

/RA/

Richard J. Laufer, Chief, Section 1 Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-354, 50-272 and 50-311

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

PUBLIC C. Gratton R. Laufer T. Marsh E. Leeds C. Holden J. Clifford C. Raynor M. Burrell C. Nolan

R. Ennis R. Fretz G. Meyer, RI J. Shea OGC ACRS H. Nieh, EDO PD1-2 R/F

ADAMS Accession No.: ML033380511

OFFICE	PDII-2/PM	PDI-2/LA	NSIR	PDI-1/SC
NAME	CGratton	CRaynor	C Nolan	RLaufer
DATE	11/04/2003	11/05/2003	11/28/2003	12/02/2003

Hope Creek Generating Station and Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2

cc:

Mr. Timothy J. O'Connor Vice President - Operations PSEG Nuclear - X15 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. John T. Carlin Vice President - Engineering PSEG Nuclear - N10 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. David F. Garchow Vice President - Projects and Licensing PSEG Nuclear - N28 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Gabor Salamon Manager - Nuclear Safety and Licensing PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Jeffrie J. Keenan, Esquire PSEG Nuclear - N21 P.O. Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Ms. R. A. Kankus Joint Owner Affairs PECO Energy Company Nuclear Group Headquarters KSA1-E 200 Exelon Way Kennett Square, PA 19348

Lower Alloways Creek Township c/o Mary O. Henderson, Clerk Municipal Building, P.O. Box 157 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 Dr. Jill Lipoti, Asst. Director Radiation Protection Programs NJ Department of Environmental Protection and Energy CN 415 Trenton, NJ 08625-0415

Brian Beam
Board of Public Utilities
2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor
Newark, NJ 07102

Richard Hartung
Electric Service Evaluation
Board of Regulatory Commissioners
2 Gateway Center, Tenth Floor
Newark, NJ 07102

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior Resident Inspector Salem Nuclear Generating Station U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer 0509 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Hope Creek Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Drawer 0509 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

Ted Straub
Manager of Nuclear Security & Fire,
Security Center
Salem Nuclear Generating Station,
Units 1 & 2
Hope Creek Generating Station
PSEG Nuclear LLC
End of Buttonwood Road
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038